
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on I-55 at SR 22, Bridge Nos. 117.8 A & B; known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0024-02(031) / 107867301 in
Madison County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $903,526.20

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Gibson & Associates, Inc. Key, LLC

$870,116.67 $900,660.35 $955,898.00

1 2 3

0010 202-B029 Removal of Bridge End Pavement 74.000 SY 200.00 855.00 285.00

0020 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 535.000 LF 6.00 5.00 5.00

0030 403-A013 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 25.000 TON 513.68 480.25 450.00

0040 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 272.000 SY 36.19 98.00 35.00

0050 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 21.000 GAL 5.99 5.50 5.00

0060 501-E001 Expansion Joints, Without Dowels 138.000 LF 17.53 35.00 25.00

0070 502-A001 Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement 74.000 SY 320.00 1,100.00 1,185.00

0080 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 122,000.00 18,500.00 33,750.00

0090 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1,070.000 LF 4.70 4.40 7.00

0100 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,070.000 LF 4.70 4.40 7.00

0110 619-A3002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 805.000 LF 3.50 3.30 7.00

0120 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 48.000 SF 7.00 10.45 6.00

0130 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 488.000 SF 7.00 9.90 6.00

0140 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 800.000 LF 50.00 41.50 40.00

0150 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 740.000 LF 25.00 11.00 35.00

0160 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 126.000 LF 16.47 33.00 14.00

0170 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 93.000 EA 41.18 38.50 35.00

0180 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 87,000.00 90,000.00 160,500.00

0190 626-A002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 805.000 LF 5.88 5.50 12.00

0200 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 535.000 LF 7.06 6.60 12.00

0210 626-F002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 535.000 LF 7.06 6.60 12.00

0220 627-C001 Red-Clear Reflective Raised Markers 18.000 EA 48.00 44.00 100.00

0230 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 5.000 EA 4,700.00 1,375.00 4,000.00

0240 202-B083 Removal of Concrete Slope Paving 550.000 SY 15.00 63.00 30.00

0250 907-202-B001 Removal of Bridge Deck, Hydrodemolition 1,277.000 SY 110.00 108.00 130.00

0260 907-420-A001 Undersealing 2,000.000 LBS 6.00 5.50 5.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on I-55 at SR 22, Bridge Nos. 117.8 A & B; known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0024-02(031) / 107867301 in
Madison County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $903,526.20

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

Gibson & Associates, Inc. Key, LLC

$870,116.67 $900,660.35 $955,898.00

1 2 3

0270 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 86.000 CY 2,000.00 1,754.00 1,725.00

0280 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 377.000 LF 2.00 1.10 1.00

0290 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 430.000 LF 35.30 33.00 30.00

0300 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 377.000 LF 10.00 8.80 8.00

0310 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair, Per Plans 10.000 SF 380.00 250.00 1,500.00

0320 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck 114.000 SF 256.00 160.00 100.00

0330 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Slope Pavement Repair, Per Plans 4,950.000 SF 9.50 22.50 17.50

0340 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Cap Cleaning, Per Plans 8.000 EA 2,000.00 1,550.00 1,250.00

0350 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Top of Endwall Replacement, Per Plans 48.000 LF 585.00 390.00 305.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on I-55 at SR 22, Bridge Nos. 117.8 A & B; known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0024-02(031) / 107867301 in
Madison County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $903,526.20

Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

$1,151,528.37

4

0010 202-B029 Removal of Bridge End Pavement 74.000 SY 385.73

0020 202-B240 Removal of Traffic Stripe 535.000 LF 6.00

0030 403-A013 9.5-mm, HT, Asphalt Pavement 25.000 TON 1,790.00

0040 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 272.000 SY 16.20

0050 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 21.000 GAL 135.00

0060 501-E001 Expansion Joints, Without Dowels 138.000 LF 82.00

0070 502-A001 Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement 74.000 SY 295.00

0080 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 70,000.00

0090 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1,070.000 LF 4.00

0100 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 1,070.000 LF 4.00

0110 619-A3002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 805.000 LF 2.00

0120 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 48.000 SF 17.50

0130 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 488.000 SF 25.00

0140 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 800.000 LF 62.70

0150 619-F2001 Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 740.000 LF 26.22

0160 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 126.000 LF 26.22

0170 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 93.000 EA 61.17

0180 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 60,000.00

0190 626-A002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 805.000 LF 6.50

0200 626-C001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 535.000 LF 6.50

0210 626-F002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow 535.000 LF 6.50

0220 627-C001 Red-Clear Reflective Raised Markers 18.000 EA 5.00

0230 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 5.000 EA 11,000.00

0240 202-B083 Removal of Concrete Slope Paving 550.000 SY 37.95

0250 907-202-B001 Removal of Bridge Deck, Hydrodemolition 1,277.000 SY 60.00

0260 907-420-A001 Undersealing 2,000.000 LBS 15.73
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Bridge Preservation on I-55 at SR 22, Bridge Nos. 117.8 A & B; known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0024-02(031) / 107867301 in
Madison County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $903,526.20

Southern Road & Bridge,
LLC

$1,151,528.37

4

0270 907-804-O001 Bridge Deck Overlay Concrete 86.000 CY 1,300.00

0280 907-808-A002 Joint Repair 377.000 LF 50.00

0290 907-823-A001 Preformed Joint Seal, Type I 430.000 LF 18.00

0300 907-823-B001 Saw Cut, Type I 377.000 LF 14.78

0310 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Epoxy Repair, Per Plans 10.000 SF 1,118.06

0320 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Removal of Bridge Deck 114.000 SF 245.19

0330 907-824-PP003 Bridge Repair, Slope Pavement Repair, Per Plans 4,950.000 SF 59.59

0340 907-824-PP006 Bridge Repair, Cap Cleaning, Per Plans 8.000 EA 2,096.36

0350 907-824-PP008 Bridge Repair, Top of Endwall Replacement, Per Plans 48.000 LF 2,329.29
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